PRINTED: 12/28/2023 FORM APPROVED Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: __ C B. WNG IL6005300 11/16/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3400 WEST WASHINGTON **LEWIS MEMORIAL CHRISTIAN VLG** SPRINGFIELD, IL 62702 **SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES** PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY S 000 Initial Comments S 000 Complaint Investigation: #2349380/IL166541 S9999 Final Observations S9999 Statement of Licensure Violations 300.610a) 300.1210b) 300.1210d)4) 300.3240a) Section 300.610 Resident Care Policies The facility shall have written policies and a) procedures governing all services provided by the facility. The written policies and procedures shall be formulated by a Resident Care Policy Committee consisting of at least the administrator, the advisory physician or the medical advisory committee, and representatives of nursing and other services in the facility. The policies shall comply with the Act and this Part. The written policies shall be followed in operating the facility and shall be reviewed at least annually by this committee, documented by written, signed and dated minutes of the meeting. Section 300.1210 General Requirements for

Illinois Department of Public Health

b)

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

The facility shall provide the necessary

care and services to attain or maintain the highest

practicable physical, mental, and psychological

well-being of the resident, in accordance with each resident's comprehensive resident care

Nursing and Personal Care

TITLE

Attachment A

Statement of Licensure Violations

(X6) DATE

PRINTED: 12/28/2023 FORM APPROVED Illinois Department of Public Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: ___ С B. WING IL6005300 11/16/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3400 WEST WASHINGTON LEWIS MEMORIAL CHRISTIAN VLG SPRINGFIELD, IL 62702 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY S9999 Continued From page 1 S9999 plan. Adequate and properly supervised nursing care and personal care shall be provided to each resident to meet the total nursing and personal care needs of the resident. d) Pursuant to subsection (a), general nursing care shall include, at a minimum, the following and shall be practiced on a 24-hour, seven-day-a-week basis: Personal care shall be provided on a 24-hour, seven-day-a-week basis. : Section 300.3240 Abuse and Neglect An owner, licensee, administrator, employee or agent of a facility shall not abuse or neglect a resident. (Section 2-107 of the Act) These requirements were not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and record review, the facility failed to ensure residents were free from neglect by not providing as needed monitoring/visual checks for 1 of 5 residents (R3), reviewed for neglect in the sample of 5. This failure resulted in R3 falling out of bed at an unknown time and being found deceased with face being disfigured and gash on the right side of his forehead.

Illinois Department of Public Health

Findings Include:

R3's Face Sheet, undated, documents R3 has the following diagnoses: Neurocognitive Disorder, COPD (Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease), Atrial Fibrillation and Presence of a Cardiac

Illinois Department of Public Health

| AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | | COMPLETED | | | |
|--|--|---|---------------------|---|-------------|--|--|--|
| | | | | | С | | | |
| | | IL6005300 | B. WING | | 11/16/2023 | | | |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET AL | DRESS, CITY, STA | TE, ZIP CODE | | | | |
| | THORNAL CHOICTIAN M | 3400 WE | ST WASHINGTO | | | | | |
| LEWIS MEMORIAL CHRISTIAN VLG SPRINGFIELD, IL 62702 | | | | | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY) | BE COMPLETE | | | |
| S9999 | Continued From page | 2 | S9999 | | | | | |
| | Pacemaker. | | | | | | | |
| | by V6, Licensed Prac documents she was of Certified Nurses Assist observed on the floor Resident had no resp | alled to R3's room by a | | | | | | |
| | | e, documents a date of ime provided, and the cause Hypoxia with COPD. | | | | | | |
| | documents R3 require | iet (MDS), dated 8/2/23, es assistance with bed leting and is frequently and bladder. | | | | | | |
| | | d 2/10/21, documents R3 s of Daily Living) deficit and | | | | | | |
| | with a report date of SR3 deceased beside AM. Per R3's plan of to stay in bed most of out of bed and often R3's bed was in low p | tion documents the dent: 9/15/23 at 8:35 AM 6/20/23. Nursing staff found his bed on 9/15/23 at 8:35 care, the resident preferred the time or refused to get liked to sleep until noon. Position and the call light was the bed but had not been | | | | | | |
| | following: 9/15/23 at 1 bed; 1:15 AM - R3 wa awake, yelled at staff; | e of Events documents the 12:00 AM: R3 was lying in as in bed watching TV, 8:30 AM 1st CNA (V11) aks and found resident, 1st | | | | | | |

Illinois Department of Public Health

PRINTED: 12/28/2023

FORM APPROVED Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: C B. WING IL6005300 11/16/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3400 WEST WASHINGTON **LEWIS MEMORIAL CHRISTIAN VLG** SPRINGFIELD, IL 62702 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) S9999 Continued From page 3 S9999 (V4, Former LPN)/2nd (V6, Registered Nurse (RN) nurse called/arrived to room; 8:36 AM - 3rd (V12) nurse arrived in room, 2nd (V13) CNA arrived went to get mechanical lift sling, 4th (V7) nurse arrived. The Facility Camera Footage Review from 9/14/23 - 9/15/23 for R3's room documents the following information: 9/14/23 at 5:52 PM: V14. Former CNA, entered R3's room, exited room at 5:54 PM, 9/15/23 at 8:03 AM: CNA (no name) observed entering R3's room. V4, Former LPN's, written statement, no date or time, documents the following: At approximately 12 AM, she opened the bathroom door, noted that R3 was sleeping and snoring. He showed no visible signs of pain. V4, Former LPN's, written statement, dated 9/15/23, documents the following: When doing her rounds at midnight on 9/15/23, R3 was lying in bed on right side. R3 was resting quietly with no signs or symptoms of distress. R3 has a preference not be disturbed during the night. V4 had no personal knowledge of the event until she was called to R3's room at 8:30 AM. On 11/15/23 at 12:54 PM, V4, Former LPN. stated she checked on R3 on 9/15/23 around 12 AM, he was in bed. V4 stated she did not check on him again through the night until she was called to his room that morning (9/15/23) around 8 AM. V4 stated when she entered the room, R3 was lying on the left side of his bed, face down and full rigor mortis had set in, when they turned him over "it was the worst thing I've ever seen, his face was blue and smashed in." It was

Illinois Department of Public Health

established that he could've fallen but "you could tell he had been there a while." V4 stated he was

PRINTED: 12/28/2023 FORM APPROVED

Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B. WING IL6005300 11/16/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3400 WEST WASHINGTON **LEWIS MEMORIAL CHRISTIAN VLG** SPRINGFIELD, IL 62702 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DEFICIENCY S9999 Continued From page 4 S9999 incontinent at times and particular about what kind of care and when he wanted care. V4 stated R3 was not nice and didn't want messed with during the night. V4 stated she was suspended for a week and then fired because they (facility management) said she didn't do her rounds. V4 stated "it was weird because it's normal protocol that the nurse notifies the coroner's office of a death, but V1, Administrator, and V2, DON, stated they were going to do it, but she doesn't think they did. V4 stated their normal standards of practice was that residents that needed assistance were checked on every 1 1/2 to every 2 hours by the nurses and/or CNAs. V4's Separation Report documents the following: Date and time of incident: 9/15/23, last day worked: 9/15/23; Termination date: 9/25/23; nature of separation: violation of company policy, dishonesty with investigation; facts of the incident: employee was on shift the night that an incident happened. Employee was asked to write a statement of what happened and the statement that was wrote did not match video footage that was found on cameras. V6's, (RN) written statement, undated, documents the following: V6 was passing medications to a resident in the dining room at 8:30 AM when a CNA approached her and said come to R3's room now. V6 observed R3 face down on the floor. V6 immediately called V2, Director of Nurses (DON) and V1, Administrator. to come to R3's room. On 11/15/23 at 9:15 AM, V6, RN, stated she was working when R3 was found deceased. V6 stated she began work at 7 AM, went to take care of another resident, which took a little while and then sometime between 8:30 AM and 9:00AM, she

PRINTED: 12/28/2023 FORM APPROVED Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: С B. WING IL6005300 11/16/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3400 WEST WASHINGTON **LEWIS MEMORIAL CHRISTIAN VLG** SPRINGFIELD, IL 62702 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX PREFIX** COMPLETE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DATE TAG TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY S9999 Continued From page 5 S9999 found R3 deceased on the floor. V6 stated he was found face down on his stomach with his arms above his head. V6 stated when she found him she assessed him with another nurse and found that he did not have a blood pressure or pulse. V6 stated when she tried to move him he was "stiff." V6 stated she was written up for neglect and insubordination, she didn't agree with it but she signed it anyway because she needs her job. V6 stated she was told to write her nurse's note and then Administration handled the rest. V6 stated she is not aware of when R3 had been checked on last. V6's, RN, Disciplinary Report documents the following: Date of incident: 9/15/23 at 7:00 AM; nature of incident: carelessness/negligence of duties, insubordination; facts of incident: employee was on shift and failed to do her rounding at the appropriate times. V7's, LPN, written statement, dated 9/15/23 at 10:44 AM, documents the following: V7 was called into R3's room indicating that R3 was deceased and that they needed to get him off of the floor. Upon walking into R3's room, V7 saw R3 lying on his back next to the right side of his bed. R3 appeared to be deceased and his face was disfigured with blood and a gash on the right

Illinois Department of Public Health

side of his forehead.

On 11/16/23 at 10:35 AM, V7, LPN, stated when she entered R3's room, unsure of time, he had already been turned onto his back. R3 was incontinent, had a gash to the left side of his forehead and his face was disfigured, appeared smashed inward. V7 stated she assumed R3 had fallen due to the way he had been found. V7 stated she did not notice any other areas and his injuries were primarily to the left side of his

PRINTED: 12/28/2023 FORM APPROVED Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: _ C IL6005300 B. WING 11/16/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3400 WEST WASHINGTON **LEWIS MEMORIAL CHRISTIAN VLG** SPRINGFIELD, IL 62702 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DEFICIENCY) S9999 Continued From page 6 S9999 head/face. V7 stated she did not normally take care of R3 so she isn't sure what his level of care was. V11, CNA's, written statement, dated 9/15/23. documents the following: she came into the building around 5:50 AM for her shift at 6:00 AM. She went through her group getting people up and ready for breakfast. While waiting for other third aid, she was passing drinks for the residents who eat on the hall and upon opening R3's door, she noticed R3 face down on the floor. She called out his name with no answer. She exited the room to look for the nurse. A nurse was notified

On 11/15/23 at 12:40 PM, V11, CNA, stated the morning R3 was found deceased, they were supposed to have three CNA's but only two showed up. V11 stated she got her group of residents ready and was passing out drinks. V11 stated R3 likes her so she decided to go in to see if he wanted to get up and get dressed for breakfast. V11 stated when she entered R3's room, he was on the floor face down, she called his name but he didn't answer so she went and got the nurse. V11 stated she went into the room with the nurse and helped to roll him over but forced herself not to look at his face because she knew "it was bad." V11 stated when they rolled R3 over, he was stiff. V11 stated she is not aware of the last time R3 had been visually seen or checked on. V11 stated R3 was incontinent but they couldn't tell if it was because he would take himself to the bathroom, not pull his pants down all the way and would get it on him, but he would also be in bed and be incontinent on himself. Stated he would refuse care for certain people. he had his favorites and he liked her so she took

on her way to find the nurse on his group. R3's

nurse was notified around 8:30 AM.

PRINTED: 12/28/2023 FORM APPROVED Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: __ C B. WING IL6005300 11/16/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3400 WEST WASHINGTON **LEWIS MEMORIAL CHRISTIAN VLG** SPRINGFIELD, IL 62702 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE **PREFIX** DATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) S9999 Continued From page 7 S9999 care of him. V13, CNA's, written statement, dated 9/15/23, documents the following: V13 overheard the nurses say someone was unresponsive so she went to see if she could help. V13 saw R3 face down on the floor and went to get a mechanical lift sling, but once they rolled R3 over, she stepped back and let the nurses handle it. V14. Former CNA's, written statement, dated 9/15/23 at 9:42 AM, documents the following: worked 2 PM - 10 PM and 10 PM - 5 AM; worked the 200 hall, rooms 211-222. 2-10 PM shift, V14 started rounds to put R3 to bed, about 8:30 PM. V14 changed R3 and he sat in his chair. R3 put himself to bed. On the 10 PM -5 PM shift at 1:15 AM. V14 started her rounds, went into R3's room. R3 was lying in bed, awake, the TV on and R3 was facing the television. R3 yelled at V14 to get out of his room, V14 left his room and had no further interactions with R3. On 11/15/23 at 8:40 AM, V1, Administrator, stated there were concerns with R3's death and the length of time that had passed before he was found deceased. On 11/15/23 at 9:05 AM, V1, Administrator, stated the last time R3 was checked on prior to being found deceased was at midnight by V4. Former LPN. V1 stated there were staff that were disciplined because of the incident.

Illinois Department of Public Health

On 11/15/23 at 9:05 AM, V10, Regional Nurse Consultant, stated it varies as to how often residents are checked on. V10 stated it depends on if the resident is clinically stable, independent and what their preferences are. V10 stated if they are clinically unstable, they are checked on more

PRINTED: 12/28/2023 FORM APPROVED

Illinois Department of Public Health

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA | (X2) MULTIPLI | E CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE | (X3) DATE SURVEY | |
|---------------------------|--|---|---------------------|--|-----------|--------------------------|--|
| AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | A. BUILDING: | | COMPLETED | | |
| | | | | | | _ | |
| | | 1L6005300 | B: WNG | | | C 16/2023 | |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | OTDER : | DEGG CITY | | | 10/2023 | |
| TO THE OT T | NOVIDER OR SOFFEIER | | PRESS, CITY, ST | 52 | | | |
| LEWIS MI | EMORIAL CHRISTIAN VL | G | 「WASHINGTO | ••• | | | |
| 0/4) 15 | SUMMADV ST | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY) | OULD BE | (X5) COMPLETE DATE | |
| \$9999 | Continued From page 8 | | S9999 | | | | |
| | often/frequently. | | | | | i i | |
| | onominequently. | | | | | | |
| | asked what is the star rounding/checking on facility. V1 stated it's or plan of care, if someon expectation would be hours. V1 stated R3 rewith ADLs but often relike to be disturbed at notify the coroner. V1 is that the nurse on the On 11/15/23 at 12:35 in needed encouragement to be bothered. V16 stocheck on R3 between about breakfast and if again when they picked then again before lunch AM, then again when strays and then again by V16 stated R3 was incourt of bed on his own, on. V16 stated they cheast every 2 hours. | the residents is in the determined through their ne was incontinent then the to check them every 2 equired some assistance of sequired some assistance and didn't night. V1 stated she did not stated their normal practice e hall notifies the coroner. PM, V16, CNA, stated R3 and with ADLs but didn't like stated he would normally 6 AM and 7:30 AM to see R3 wanted to get up, then ad up trays after breakfast, ch around 11 AM and 11:30 they picked up the lunch perfore the end of his shift. Continent, was able to get but still needed checked neck on all the residents at | | | | | |
| | | M, V18, Deputy Coroner, | | | | | |
| | | notified of R3's death by a | | | | | |
| | been any recent falls, i | n, but not that there had | | | | | |
| | | V4, Former LPN, and V7, | | | | | |
| | | at R3 was found face down | | | | | |
| | on the floor with facial | disfigurement and bloody, | | | | | |
| | V18 stated the office w | vas not notified of that | | | | | |
| | information. | | | | | | |
| | | M, V17, Advance Practice he had concerns with the | | | | | |

Illinois Department of Public Health

8FI\$11

Illinois Department of Public Health

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|--------------------------|--|---|---|-------------------------------|--|
| • | | | | | | |
| | ···· | IL6005300 | B. WNG | | C 11/16/2023 | |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET AD | DRESS, CITY, STA | TE, ZIP CODE | | |
| I FWIS ME | EMORIAL CHRISTIAN VL | 3400 WES | T WASHINGTO | DN | | |
| ELITIO INI | | | ELD, IL 62702 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY) | BE COMPLETE | |
| S9999 | facility in regards to R | 3's death. V17 stated the | S9999 | | | |
| | | ation and R3 was found face | | | | |
| | | ad fallen at sometime and | | | | |
| | | ay, there were concerns on | | | | |
| | how long it had been | since he had been checked | | | | |
| | _ | gest concern with the | | | | |
| | | the quality of care being | | | | |
| | • | nts. V17 stated the majority | | | | |
| | | visits are spent fielding | | | | |
| | | ents and family on their s gotten worse over the past | | | | |
| | | the residents that reside in | | | | |
| | | ecause they need care, and | | | | |
| | | andard of practice is to | | | | |
| | | at least every couple (2) | | | | |
| | hours. V17 stated she | | | | | |
| | certificate under the s | upervision of her attending, | | | | |
| | V19, Medical Director | /R3's Physician, who was | | | | |
| | | e, and they agreed that R3's | | | | |
| | | ypoxia related to COPD. | | | | |
| | | otified by the facility about | | | | |
| | | length of time from when | | | | |
| | he was checked on la | st until ne was tound possibly had fallen but not | | | | |
| | full details of how he v | | | | | |
| | On 11/15/23 at 10:05 | AM, V1, Administrator, | | | | |
| | stated they do not have | ve a formal policy on upervision, it is determined | | | | |
| | according to the resid | | | | | |
| | The Prevention of Abu | | | | | |
| | | ted 10/21/22, documents it | | | | |
| | | protections for the health, | | | | |
| | | each resident by developing | | | | |
| | | ten policies and procedures | | | | |
| | that prohibit and preve | | | | | |
| | | propriation of resident | | | | |
| | | ns failure of the facility, it's providers to provide goods | | | | |

Illinois Department of Public Health

8FI\$11

Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: ___ C B. WING_ IL6005300 11/16/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3400 WEST WASHINGTON LEWIS MEMORIAL CHRISTIAN VLG SPRINGFIELD, IL 62702 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PREFIX PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE DATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S9999 Continued From page 10 S9999 and services to a resident that are necessary to avoid physical harm, pain, mental anguish, or emotional distress. (A)

Illinois Department of Public Health